West Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1. Dist. Cration SPC 2 (1) Act	Sections (135 (1)6) & A38 (1) (3) of Sections 12/12/23
3 (a) Occurrence of Offence : D Time Period (b) Information received at P.3	Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections. 7 huyday Date From 21/12/23 Date To Time From At about 13:55 hime To S Date 21/12/23 Time 17:55 him Entry No(s) 938 Time 12:55 him
4. Type of Information	Typed Written / Oral
(b) Address 3 of Floor, CA Would No (c) In case outside limit of the	Foin and Distance from PS. Ren dential stances of Manish Mandhyan of Manubala Abosan, Nazbul Javanu, C. W. Pally, -39 Siligum, 1881. Japangum S Poline Station, ingothe District
6 Complainant / Informant	and the strength of the streng
	Manoj Paul Mohan Paul (d) Nationality. Indian
(e) Passport No	
 Details of known / suspected / (Attach separate sheet, if neo 	unknown accused with full particulars
Word No	Abosan, Nazzul Japanjun. E.V. Pally, -39, Siligain, Bist. Japanjun.
8. Reasons for delay in repor	ting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / And energy NO-	involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): meter make genus Innovation Ut, Sevial 10182823.
10. Total value of properties stolen / i	nvolved
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate shi	eets, if required): The original typed complaint which PIR is attached howwith.
13. Action taken: Since the above repup the investigation / directedinvestigation / refused investigation	Ciliatili Folio to take un
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the C	omplaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
memant nee of cost.	5880 03/10/33
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant	Bhaktinagar Police Station SPC Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station
15. Date & Time of despatch to the or	AMARCUI CARAN

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of The Station Manager, Hakimpara Customer Care Centre

Ashutosh Mukherjee Road, Near Children Park, Siliguri- 734 001

Telephone No: 0353-2522782 (24 HRS), Call Center No: 1800-3453-206 (TOLL FREE), Email: hpccc95@yahoo.in

Memo No. SM/HPCCC/FIR/ 321

Dated: 21 -12-2023

To The Officer - in - Charge Bhaktinagar P.S., Dist-Jalpaiguri

Sub: F.I.R. against Manish Mandhyan, 3 Rd Floor, Charubala Abasan, Nazrul Sarani, E.V.Pally, Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling for making unauthorised & illegal reconnection of the disconnected service line and metering installation as per The Electricity Act 2003.

Sir,

l, Sri Manoj Paul, Assistant Engineer(E) & Station Manager, Hakimpara CCC, WBSEDCL, Siliguri do here by lodge complaint against Manish Mandhyan, 3 Rd Floor, Charubala Abasan, Nazrul Sarani, E.V.Pally, Ward No. - 39, Siliguri, Dist - Jalpaiguri for having committed offence as stated here under.

On 21.12.2023 at about 01.55 p.m. acting on a source information I, along with 1) Sri Pranab Sikder, S.O., S&LP Wing, Darjeeling Region, WBSEDCL, (3) Sri Biswajit Ghosh, Sr. T.S.H., Hakimpara CCC and other officials of WBSEDCL entered the residential premises of Manish Mandhyan and inspected service installation, metering installation of Consumer ID 401932756 in the name of Manish Mandhyan. During inspection it was found that electricity was being used unauthorisedly & illegally by Manish Mandhyan by reconnecting the disconnected service line of the metering installation that was disconnected previously on 08.03.2021 due to non-payment of outstanding energy bill.

As unauthorised reconnection of the disconnected service line and metering installation was detected the energy meter make Genus Innovation Ltd, serial no. - G01823823 installed against Con Id. 401932756 seized by preparing a formal seizure list duly signed by witnesses.

As Manish Mandhyan have committed offence u/s 135(1)(a) & 138(1)(b) of Electricity Act 2003 by using electricity illegally & unauthorisedly by reconnecting the disconnected service line, you are requested to take cognizance of the same by treating this complaint as FIR. The seized articles are packed and labelled by me.

Enclosure:

(1) Seized articles in packed and labelled condition.

(2) Original seizure List.

(3) Original Inspection Report.

Peceived on 21/12/23 at 17:55 hrs vide GDE NO- 938 and strayed Blackprogen ps Com NO- 1109/23 Old 21/12/28 1/5 135(1) & 138(1) 0/1 electricity Act 2003 and ordersed to ART Tankey Pay for its investigation

(Manoj Pauf S/o- Mukul Mohan Paul A.E. & Station Manager Hakimpara CCC, WBSEDCL Siliguri PH NO- 8900795067

Registered office Bio Bhavan", Bidhannagar, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Kolkata-700 091 n-cherge Website: www.wbsedcl.in

Local Witness: